



Annex A

Approved Tariff

Tariff Approval No: TRC/A/Promo/14/06

1. Smartphone Acquisition 250 Plan and 250 Recharge

		Smart 250 acquisition	Smart 250 recharge
Subscription Fee	LKR	20.00	N/A
First Time Recharge (FTR)	LKR	250.00	N/A
Recharge Value		N/A	250.00
Charging Unit		Per Minute	Per Minute
Entitlement	B		
- Local Voice	LKR	75.00	75.00
- SMS (On-net)		100	100
- Data	MB	1,024	1,024
- IDD	LKR	50.00	50.00
Validity Period		30 Days	30 Days

Notes:

- Subscription Fee includes the cost of the SIM.
- Subscription Fee and First Time Recharge (FTR) are inclusive of Telecommunication Levy and Cess.
- Value of entitlement is inclusive of Telecommunication Levy and Cess.
- Customers who subscribe for this acquisition plan will be entitled for the same benefits for subsequent recharges/reloads of the same denomination.
- Data usage beyond the entitlement will be charged at 1 cent per 10KB.
- Data Speeds:
 - Up link up to 384 Kbps
 - Down link up to 3.6 Mbps



Tariff Approval No: TRC/A/Promo/14/07

2. Smartphone Acquisition 350 Plan and 350 Recharge

		Smart 350 acquisition	Smart 350 recharge
Subscription Fee	LKR	20.00	N/A
First Time Recharge (FTR)	LKR	350.00	N/A
Recharge Value		N/A	350.00
Charging Unit		Per Minute	Per Minute
	= 0 °		
Entitlement			
- Local Voice	LKR	99.00	99.00
- SMS (On-net)		100	100
- Data	MB	1,536	1,536
- IDD	LKR	75.00	75.00
Validity Period		30 Days	30 Days

Notes:

- Subscription Fee includes the cost of the SIM.
- Subscription Fee and First Time Recharge (FTR) are inclusive of Telecommunication Levy and Cess.
- Value of entitlement is inclusive of Telecommunication Levy and Cess.
- Customers who subscribe for this acquisition plan will be entitled for the same benefits for subsequent recharges/reloads of the same denomination.
- Data usage beyond the entitlement will be charged at 1 cent per 10KB.
- Data Speeds:
 - Up link up to 384 Kbps
 - Down link up to 3.6 Mbps

Broadband Standard - Mobile Broadband

Within a period of 24 hrs, the average download speed of the service between any two time slots of 60 minutes time interval should be maintained (Single TCP secession to a server or servers designated by the TRCSL and with RSSI value better than -90dBm) on or above 30% from the advertised/provisioned bandwidth.